



**Price Analysis**

Bid No. TRN2117366B1  
 Bus Stop Signs Replacement  
 Agency: Transit Division  
 Purchasing Agent: Frances Perez

Date Bid Posted: 11/29/18  
 Date Bid Opened: 12/31/18  
 Bid Submittals: 5  
 Declinations: 0

Tabulation of Bids														
ITEM	QTY	UOM	Advanced Service Management Inc		M.C & M CONSTRUCTIONS CORP		Providian Construction Group		AUM Construction		Bergus online llc		Independent Cost Estimate (ICE)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
Fiberglass Embedded Panels Double Sided	300	each	\$ 55.00	\$16,500.00	\$245.00	\$73,500.00	\$ 84.53	\$ 25,359.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
Fiberglass Embedded Panels Single Sided	500	each	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00			\$24.00	\$12,000.00
Wedge for Nex Poles	350	each	\$ 2.50	\$875.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
Non Perforated Anchor for NEX Poles	350	each	\$ 12.75	\$4,462.50	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,125.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00
NEX Sign Post (Octagon)	300	each	\$ 80.00	\$24,000.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 27,750.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00
TGIC Yellow Top Cap	300	each	\$ 8.00	\$2,400.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 3,375.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.00	\$21,000.00
Bracket Front Mount for NEX	4000	each	\$ 6.50	\$26,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 30,520.00	\$13.00	\$52,000.00	\$18.00	\$72,000.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00
Sign Post Z Bar Bracket for Nex	4000	each	\$ 18.00	\$72,000.00	\$17.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 20.63	\$ 82,520.00	\$28.00	\$112,000.00			\$25.00	\$100,000.00
Install Single Post and Signs in Concrete	300	each	\$ 75.00	\$22,500.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 43,125.00	\$175.00	\$52,500.00			\$135.00	\$40,500.00
Install Single Post and Signs in Grass/Soil	950	each	\$ 100.00	\$95,000.00	\$50.00	\$47,500.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 106,875.00	\$150.00	\$142,500.00			\$125.00	\$118,750.00
Install Sign on Existing Bus Stop Post	500	each	\$ 40.00	\$20,000.00	\$66.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00			\$55.00	\$27,500.00
Demolition and Removal - Bus Stop Post Materials	1000	each	\$ 27.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00			\$40.00	\$40,000.00
Mobilization	1	each	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$42.412	\$ 42,412.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
MOT (Sidewalk closure)	50	each	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00			\$250.00	\$12,500.00
Flaggers and Spotters	100	hour	\$ 17.00	\$1,700.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00			\$30.00	\$3,000.00
School Cross Guard/Off-duty Police Officer	25	hour	\$ 15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00			\$45.00	\$1,125.00
8' x 19" Sign Installation on Single Post	1200	each	\$ 40.00	\$48,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$65.00	\$78,000.00			\$50.00	\$60,000.00
Irrigation System		ALLOWANCE		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
Landscaping		ALLOWANCE		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
Parts, Materials and Miscellaneous Items		ALLOWANCE		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				\$407,062.50		\$591,575.00		\$ 608,311.00		\$700,400.00		\$64,100.00		\$550,225.00

Green shading indicates price is more than 15% less than estimate.  
 Red shading indicates price is more than 15% than estimate.

Although the overall total price for Solicitation No. TRN2117366B1 is 26% lower than the Independent Cost Estimate (ICE), some of the individual line items unit price is sufficiently higher because the quantities used in the ICE were lower than some of the quantities in the Solicitation.